

PRESS RELEASE

THE MEETINGS OF SEAT'S BONDHOLDERS - "€550,000,000 10½% SENIOR SECURED NOTES DUE 2017", "€200,000,000 10½% SENIOR SECURED NOTES DUE 2017" AND "€65,000,000 10½% SENIOR SECURED NOTES DUE 2017" - APPROVE THE COMPOSITION PROPOSALS

Milan, July 7, 2014 – Today the meetings of the holders of the bonds issued by Seat Pagine Gialle Italia S.p.A., originally issued by Seat Pagine Gialle S.p.A., in the context of the following bond issues

"€550,000,000 10½% Senior Secured Notes due 2017" (CODICI ISIN: XS0482702395; XS0482720025),

"€200,000,000 10½% Senior Secured Notes due 2017" (CODICI ISIN: XS0546483834; XS0546484303), and

"€65,000,000 10½% Senior Secured Notes due 2017" (CODICI ISIN: XS0825839045; XS0825838666),

which met on first call, expressed a favorable vote on the composition proposal of both Companies and, consequently, the necessary powers in order to implement the above-mentioned resolution including the power to express at the creditors' meetings scheduled for 10 July 2014 a favorable vote on the composition proposals of Seat Pagine Gialle S.p.A. and Seat Pagine Gialle Italia S.p.A., on behalf of all of the bondholders represented by the same, have been granted to the Common Representatives of the bondholders, Avv. Dario Loiacono and Avv. Annamaria Marcone.

The holders of the bonds issued in the context of the above-mentioned bond issues constitute the entire Class C of both composition proposals, and 55,94 % of the receivables admitted to the vote at the meeting of the creditors of Seat Pagine Gialle S.p.A. and 53,97% of the receivables admitted to the vote at the meeting of the creditors of Seat Pagine Gialle Italia S.p.A.



Communications Seat Pagine Gialle

Tel. +39.011.435.3030 Fax +39.011.435.3040 comunicazione.stampa@seat.it

Investor Relations Seat Pagine Gialle investor.relations@seat.it Tel. +39.011.435.2600 Corporate Affairs Seat Pagine Gialle <u>ufficio.societario@seat.it</u>

Mailander Bruno Caprioli Tel. +39.011.5527309 Cell. +39.3355901402 caprioli@mailander.it

Gianluca Dati
Tel. +39. 011.5527313
g.dati@mailander.it

This press release is a translation. The Italian version will prevail.